CITY OF SIGOURNEY, IOWA

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

JANUARY 16, 1985

The City Council met in a regular scheduled Council meeting in the Council Chambers of the Memorial Hall Building as posted and published. This meeting being held at 7:30.0 clock P.M. January 16, 1985. Mayor Deitrich presided with the following Councilmen answering roll call: H. Seip, Garringer, Aldrich, Butler, Kerr. Absent: Councilman J. Seip.

Councilman Kerr made the motion, seconded by Councilman Butler that the minutes of January 2, 1985 be approved as presented. Upon roll call the following voted:

Ayes: H. Seip, Garringer, Aldrich, Butler, Kerr.

Nays: None.

Councilman H. Seip made the motion, seconded by Councilman Kerr that the Short Stop Regular and Sunday Sales Beer licenses be renewed as all the necessary papers were in order. Upon roll call the following voted:

Ayes: H. Seip, Garringer, Aldrich, Butler, Kerr.

Nays: None.

Councilman H. Seip made the motion, seconded by Councilman Kerr that the 1985-1986 budges figures be published in the February 6, 1985 edition of the Sigourney News- Review and the hearing be set for February 20, 1985 at 7:30 0'clock P.M.

Upon roll call the following voted:

Ayes: H. Seip, Garringer, Aldrich, Buteer, Kerr

Nays: None.

Councilman Kerr made the motion, seconded by Councilman Kerp that the Department of Transportation be approved and the Mayor and City Clerk Sign these and get them back into the mail. Upon roll call the following voted:

Ayes: H. Seip, Garringer, Aldrich, Butler, Kerr.

Nays: None.

Others present were Ken Bucklin, Marjor Malin and Peggy Kleinschmidt.

The City Clerk and Treasurers monthly reports were before the Council. Councilman Kerr made the motion, seconded by Councilman H. Seip to go ahead and hire French- Reneker Associates to get the Plan of Action together for the Iowa Department of Water, Air and Waste management on our east Treatment plant. Upon roll call the vote was as follows: Ayes: H. Seip, Garringer, Aldrich, Butler, Kerr Nays: None.

There being no further business to be brought before the Council upon motion meeting adjourned in form.

Attest

City Clerk

William Johnsk